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Chairperson: Rob McInerney 616.394.8201
Elected 1/18 thru 2018 BuhlerPrince, Inc. cell 616.403.3200

rob.mcinerney@buhlergroup.com
Vice Chairperson: Matt Brown 231.777.8716
Elected 1/18 thru 2018 Port City Group cell 231.730.7805
Education Chairperson: mbrown@portcitygroup.com
Treasurer: Todd Ikerd 616.534.4941
Elected 1/18 thru 2019 Auto Cast tikerd@autocastinc.com
BOG Rep Thru 2019
Secretary: Tom Rookus 616.394.8230
Elected 1/17 thru 2018 BuhlerPrince, Inc. cell 616.437.1525

tom.rookus@buhlergroup.com
Membership Chairperson: Mike Martin cell 810.852.1852

ChemTrend mmartin@chemtrend.com
Advertising Chairperson: Open

Program Chairperson: Steve Wiegerink cell 616.403.0300
Moresco USA steve.wiegerink@morescousa.com

Golf Chairperson: Bob Worthy cell 517.204.6430
The Worthy Company bob@worthycompany.com

Golf Chairperson: Ron Holland cell 616.886.7947
hollander0.rlh@gmail.com

Trustee: John Burns 313.322.0453
Ford Motor Company cell 313.590.3160

jburn102@ford.com
Trustee: Greg Klimowicz 231.728.8802

Great Lakes Die Cast cell 231.375.7625
gklimowicz@gldiecast.com

Trustee: Bob McClintic 616.228.5169
McClintic & Associates cell 616.292.0454

drdiecast@drdiecast.com
Trustee: Bill Berry 616.530.9030

DTE w.berry@dietech-gr.com
Trustee: Brad Guthrie 248.576.1949

FCA cell 248.829.9843
Brad.Guthrie@fcagroup.com

Trustee: Allen Farley cell 616.755.5006
Cascade Die Casting afarley@cascade-cdc.com

Trustee: Jeff Doornbos cell 616.340.1549
Cascade Die Casting jdoornbos@cascade-cdc.com

Trustee: Steve Barendse 800.435.4503
Carpenter Brothers Inc. cell 231.288.7081

s.barendse@carpenterbrothersinc.com
Trustee: Gus Muller cell 248.890.8779

Gibbs gusmuller@yahoo.com
Trustee: Nick Kok 616.281.2850

Wil-Kast Incorporated cell 616.299.8586
Nick@wilkast.com


